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Following is a summary of slope tests taken with the best instruments available on the
above captioned well. These tests indicate inclination from vertical.

Angle Course Accumulative
Depth (Feet) Inclination Degrees Displacement (Feet) Displacement (Feet)

128 1/4 .56 .56

293 3/4 2.16 2.72

565 1/4 1.20 3.92
1065 1 8.75 12.67
1500 1/2 3.78 16.45
1758 0 -0- 16.45
2230 3/4 6.18 22.63
2470 1/4 1.06 23.69
2700 1/2 2.00 25.69
2981 3/4 3.68 29.37
3405 1 7.42 36.79
3816 1 1/4 8.96 45.75
4155 1 1/4 7.39 53.14
4467 11/4 6.80 59.94
4752 1 1/4 6.21 66.15
5190 11/4 9.55 75.70
5676 1 3/4 14.82 90.52
5796 11/2 3.14 93.66
6061 1 3/4 8.08 101.74
6207 2 5.10 106.84
6429 1 3/4 6.77 113.61
6719 1 3/4 8.85 122.46
6920 2 7.01 129.47
7179 2 1/2 11.29 140.76
7268 2 3/4 4,27 145.03
7404 2 3/4 6.53 151.56
7459 2 3/4 2.64 154.20
7748 2 10.09 164.29
7918 3 8.89 173.18
7998 3 3/4 5.23 178.41
8061 3 3/4 4.12 182.53
8124 3 3/4 4,12 186.65
8172 31/2 2.93 189.58
8280 3 1/4 6.12 195.70
8390 4 7.68 203.38
8515 4 1/4 9.26 212.64
8592 4 1/2 6.04 218.68
8645 4 3.70 222.38
8711 4 4.61 226.99
8769 4 4.05 231.04
8828 4 1/4 4,37 235.41
8896 4 1/4 5.04 240.45
9112 4 1/4 16.01 256.46
9232 4 8.38 264.84
9393 41/2 11.93 276.77
9487 5 8.20 284.97
9590 4 3/4 8.53 293.50
9670 5 6.98 300.48
9778 5 9.42 309.90
9860 5 7.15 317.05
9983 5 1/2 11.78 328.83
10081 5 8.55 337.38
10154 4 3/4 6.04 343.42
10248 4 174 6.97 350.39
10363 5 10.03 360.42
10509 51/4 13.36 373.78
10625 5 1/4 10.61 : 384.39
10750 4 1/2 9.81 394.20
10918 4 1/2 13.19 407.39
11200 6 1/2 31.92 . 439.31
11690 7 59.73 499.04
11890 7 3/4 26.98 526.02
12014 7 1/4 15.65 541.67
12260 8 34.24 575.91
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